12-21-2005 1014 Rec'd PCT/PTO 01 JUL 2005

	Q88953
MODIFIED Form PTO-1595	HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Point in Trajemark Office
(Rev. 10/02)	U.S.P.Ont in Gradenark 2013
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tradema	ached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and auuress of receiving party(ies):
Patrick Lambertus KERKHOF	Vacu Vin Innovations Ltd.
Eelco Jan Gerardus WITTEVEEN	20-21 Queensway Quay Marina
Arnoldus Willem ZWEEKHORST	Queensway, Gibraltar
	UNITED KINGDOM
) 	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	☑ No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	
Execution Date: June 14, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) to address(es) attached? 11 105 121 140
	application, the execution date of the application is: June 14, 2005
	**
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Not Yet Known	
Additional nu	mbers attached?
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	1
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
WASHINGTON OFFICE	☑ Enclosed.
23373	☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.
- CUSTOMER NUMBER	The USPTO is directed and authorized to charge all required
\	fees, except for the Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit
d7/2005 MKAYPA6H 00000153 10340235	Account No. 19-4880. Please also credit any overpayments to said
Ar.aori 60.00 D	Deposit Account. 8. Deposit Account Number:
/	8. Deposit Account Number:
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO	NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
	ng information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
original document.	8 9
1 1/2/4/	
Dian W Hanne	July 1, 2005
ofian W. Hannon Re	eg. No. 32,778 Date
Total number of pages incl	luding cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES	
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
P.O. Box 1450	
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	

PATENT REEL: 017367 FRAME: 0697

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (U.S. Rights only)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE:

Kerkhof, Patrick Lambertus

a citizen of the Netherlands residing at Savelbos 105

NL-2716 HE ZOETERMEER

the Netherlands

Witteveen. Eelco Jan Gerardus

a citizen of the Netherlands residing at Degerfors 57

NL-3124 RA

SCHIEDAM

the Netherlands

Zweekhorst, Arnoldus Willem

a citizen of the Netherlands residing at Schellingstraat 2

NL-2645 HA DELFGAUW

the Netherlands

as assignor(s), have made an invention entitled:

Pourer

for which I/we have:

- filed an application for United States Letters Patent on
 - (Serial No.
- executed an application for United States Letters Patent on

and

respectively; and

national phase of international application PCT/NL2004/00001 filed January 5, 2004 WHEREAS, Vacu Vin Innovations Ltd.

a corporation of Great Britain

whose post office address is:

20-21 Queensway Quay Marina

Queensway, Gibraltar, United Kingdom

as assignee, is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it knows that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignor is hereby acknowledged, I/we, as assignor(a), have sold assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, mydow extire right, title, and interest in and so this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted discreon, and all reissues thereof; and I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue all Leners Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I'VE MERREY further coverage and space that I've will, withour further consideration, communicate with assignce, its successors and essigns, any there known to maker respecting this invention and settly in any legal proceeding, sign all is what papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be assessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignse, its sessessors and assigns, execuse all divisional, contaments, and relates applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignse, its assessors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper passars proaction for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignse, its successors and assigns,

> **PATENT** REEL: 017367 FRAME: 0698

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we have hereunto set my/our hand(s).

Witness: ¥

Blom, Wendu

(Kerkhof, Patrick Lambertus)

(Signature of first or sole assignor)

Date 14 June 2005

Witness≯

Matiska Johanne Engeline

(Witteveen, Eelco Jan Gerardus)

(Signature of second assignor)

Date 14 June 2005

Witness:

ofland. Regine

Alexandra Francine

(Zweekhorst, Arnoldus Willem)

varkhous

(Signature of third assignor)

Date 14 June 2005